

September 20, 2012

## Integra LifeSciences to Host Investor Meeting on October 24, 2012

PLAINSBORO, N.J., Sept. 20, 2012 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- <u>Integra LifeSciences Holdings Corporation</u> (Nasdaq:IART) will host an Investor Meeting on Wednesday, October 24, 2012, at 9:00AM CT, in Dallas, Texas. The meeting will feature presentations by Integra's senior management team focused on the Company's strategy.

A simultaneous webcast of the meeting will be available on the Investor Relations homepage of Integra's website at <a href="https://www.integralife.com">www.integralife.com</a>. The webcast will also be archived on this site. Analysts and investors may also access the meeting via telephone by dialing 719-325-2177 (access code 9314248). A recording will be available by telephone until November 7, 2012 by dialing 719-457-0820 (access code 9314248).

To attend the meeting in person, please RSVP to Angela Steinway by emailing <a href="mailto:angela.steinway@integralife.com">angela.steinway@integralife.com</a> no later than Monday, October 15, 2012.

Integra LifeSciences, a world leader in medical devices, is dedicated to limiting uncertainty for surgeons, so they can concentrate on providing the best patient care. Integra offers innovative solutions in orthopedics, neurosurgery, spine, reconstructive and general surgery. For more information, please visit <a href="https://www.integralife.com">www.integralife.com</a>

CONTACT: Integra LifeSciences Holdings Corporation

John B. Henneman, III

Executive Vice President, Chief Financial Officer

(609) 275-0500

jack.henneman@integralife.com

Angela Steinway

Investor Relations

(609) 936-2268

angela.steinway@integralife.com